Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



UBA INVESTMENTS LIMITED 開明投資有限公司*

(incorporated in Cayman Islands with limited liability) (Stock code: 768)

CHANGE OF NAME OF SHARE REGISTRAR AND TRANSFER AGENT IN THE CAYMAN ISLANDS

The board of directors (the "Board") of UBA Investments Limited (the "Company") hereby announces that the name of the Company's share registrar and transfer agent in the Cayman Islands has been changed from "SMP Partners (Cayman) Limited" to "Suntera (Cayman) Limited" (the "Cayman Islands Share Registrar") with effect from 4 September 2020.

The address of the Cayman Islands Share Registrar remains unchanged.

By order of the Board UBA INVESTMENTS LIMITED LEUNG Man Lai Company Secretary

Hong Kong, 20 October 2020

* For identification purpose only

As at the date of this announcement, the Board of the Company consists of Dr. WONG Yun Kuen as chairman and executive director and Mr. CHENG Wai Lun, Andrew as executive director; Mr. CHAN Chung Yee, Alan, Dr. FUNG Lewis Hung, Mr. TANG Hon Bui, Ronald and Mr. KWOK Ming Fai as independent non-executive directors.